PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2243

Page 1, line 2, after "decisions" insert "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 2, line 29, replace "The" with "Within the limits of legislative appropriations, the"

Page 2, line 30, remove "at least five percent of"

Page 2, line 31, replace ". The state supervisor of" with "and"

Page 3, line 1, remove "assessments shall cause an annual random audit of at least five percent"

Page 3, line 3, remove "five percent"

Page 3, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$500,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, to the tax commissioner for the purpose of random property tax audits as directed by the supervisor of assessments under section 57-01-05, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2005, and ending June 30, 2007."

Renumber accordingly